Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 12/17/84 Drafted by: J.A.L.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1074

A RESOLUTION DECLARING A STATE OF DISASTER EMERGENCY TO EXIST IN THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU.

WHEREAS, on November 22, 1984 an intense storm generating high winds coupled with exceedingly high tides struck the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, as a result of the wind storm and wind-driven tides, extensive damage was done to public and private properties within the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, the severity and magnitude of the emergency is beyond the timely and effective response capability of local resources, and

WHEREAS, on December 6, 1984 the Governor of the State of Alaska declared a disaster emergency to exist pursuant to AS 26.23.020 and the Manager of the City and Borough of Juneau declared a disaster emergency to exist within the City and Borough of Juneau pursuant to CBJ 03.25.040;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

A state of disaster emergency is declared to exist in the City and Borough of Juneau and the declaration of the existence of an emergency declared by the Manager of the City and Borough of Juneau on December 6, 1984 is confirmed and all action arising therefrom is ratified.

Adopted this 17th day of December, 1984.

Attest:

Clerk